

(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

(An autonomous organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India)

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Dated: 06.07.2020

Subject: National Eligibility cum Entrance Test (NEET) (UG)-2020 Scheduled on 13.09.2020 (Sunday) from 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM - Correction in the Candidate Particulars, Choice of Centre Cities, Photograph and Signature in the Online Application Form- thereof.

In continuation of NTA's Public Notice dated 03.07.2020 regarding rescheduling of NEET (UG) - 2020 to 13.09.2020, it is hereby brought to the notice of all the candidates that the facility for correction in the Candidate Particulars in the Online Application Form including Choice of Centre Cities, Photograph and Signature has also been made operational on the website (<a href="https://ntaneet.nic.in">ntaneet.nic.in</a>) from 04/07/2020 to 15/07/2020\*\*.

"\*\*' Corrections in the particulars in the Online Application Forms shall be accepted upto 05.00 PM and submission of fee (if applicable) upto 11.50 PM.

The candidates are advised to visit the website and verify their Application Form and make necessary corrections wherever required.

Some of the candidates have uploaded Photograph/ Signature which are illegible; such candidates are also advised to upload clear photograph / signature of desired specification (as detailed in Annexure - A) to avoid cancellation of their candidature.

No change will be accepted through fax/application including e-mail etc. Those candidates who have sent emails earlier regarding any correction are also advised to verify and make necessary corrections, if required by them.

The candidates are requested to undertake the correction(s) very carefully as no further chance of correction will be provided to the candidates. The candidates and their parents are advised to keep visiting official websites of NTA (www.nta.ac.in) and (ntaneet.nic.in) for latest updates.

For further clarifications related to NEET (UG)-2020, the candidates can also contact at 8287471852, 8178359845, 9650173668, 9599676953 and 8882356803 or mail at neet@nta.ac.in

سيا

DR VINEET JOSHI (DIRECTOR GENERAL)

Email: neet@nta.ac.in

Tele: 0120-6895200